## **Haywood County "Toeprints"**

March 15, 2011

Vol. #2 Issue #11 (Subject: Solar Agreement - Correction )

www.haywoodtp.net

## What's Happening?

The purpose of this newsletter is to inform Haywood County Taxpayers of what transpires at the bi-monthly County Commission Meetings. This newsletter will be written from the perspective of a casual observer, myself. Any opinions expressed will be mine.

## Correction - Agreement discovered between the County and FLS.

The Agreement that was discovered in the gigantic HCC \$11.1M Installment Financing Contract package presented to the County last week by **Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP** [Tab 22] was not between the County and **FLS**, as I had indicated in Toeprints, Vol. 2, Issue 10 on March 14, 2011.

It was between **FLS Solar 20, LCC** and The Board of Trustees of Haywood Community. I apologize for any confusion this might have caused..

Monroe A. Miller Jr., Haywood County Taxpayer 19 Big Spruce Lane Waynesville, NC 28786 www.haywoodtp.net